Airport Heights Community Council Agenda February 16, 2023

Every neighborhood in the Municipality of Anchorage is in a Community Council district. Community Councils provide a direct and continuing means of citizen participation in government and local affairs. More information on Airport Heights Community Council (AHCC) can be found on the Federation of Community Councils website, AHCC Facebook Group, and Nextdoor.

The February meeting will be held via Zoom (see link below). All attendees will be asked to provide their full name and street they live on for the record. This is a public meeting and will be recorded to be available upon request for community members who aren't able to attend live.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/92937817203?pwd=NnBQeXNGZGg5bEhvVUJCdE1zN2ViZz09

Meeting ID: 929 3781 7203

Passcode: 445413

Dial by your location: +1 669 444 9171 US; +1 719 359 4580 US

Time	Topic	Presenter
7:00 pm	Call to Order, establish quorum, introductions	Chelsea
7:10 pm	Approve February 2023 Agenda - Executive board approved <u>January 2023 Minutes</u>	Chelsea
7:15 pm	Assembly/Legislative/School Board Reports and JBER	
7:50 pm	<u>Destination UMed</u>	Jon Cecil, AMATS
8:00 pm	Girl Scouts of Alaska	Amanda Ribons, Community Engagement Specialist
8:10 pm	Capital Improvement Program (CIP) list introduction	Chelsea, Executive Board members
8:20 pm	Federation of Community Councils (FCC) report	Amanda
8:30 pm	Community concerns	